HB19

Legal Notice No. 8 of 2022

ST HELENA





PUBLIC HEALTH ORDINANCE, 1939

PUBLIC HEALTH (PREVENTION OF FORMIDABLE DISEASES) (CORONAVIRUS NO. 2) (EXTENSION OF APPLICATION NO. 2) ORDER, 2022

In accordance with regulation 1(2) of the Public Health (Prevention of Formidable Diseases) (Coronavirus No. 2) Regulations, 2020, the Governor in Council makes the following Order:

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Public Health (Prevention of Formidable Diseases)(Coronavirus No. 2)(Extension of Application No. 2) Order, 2022.

Extension of Application

2. The date on which the Public Health (Prevention of Formidable Diseases) (Coronavirus No. 2) Regulations, 2020, cease to have effect is extended until 31 August 2022.

Made by the Governor in Council this 29th day of April 2022.

Philip Rushbrook Governor in Council

EXPLANATORY NOTE (*This note is not part of the Order*)

This Order extends the application of the Public Health (Prevention of Formidable Diseases) (Coronavirus No. 2) Regulations, 2020, to apply until 31 August 2022.

Printed by Printech St Helena Ltd.